Building and Construction Industry Training Levy (Governing Board) Appointment 2009 (No 8)*

Disallowable instrument DI2009-173

made under the

Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Act 1999, Section 7 (Governing board members)

Financial Management Act 1996, Section 78 (Appointment of governing board members generally)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Building and Construction Industry Training Levy* (Governing Board) Appointment 2009 (No 8).

2 Commencement

This instrument is taken to have commenced on 1 July 2009.

3 Appointment

I re-appoint Mr John Hailey as a member of the ACT Building and Construction Industry Training Fund Board until 30 June 2011.

Andrew Barr MLA Minister for Education and Training

21 / 7 / 2009

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60